206 20180228
TYRE CHANGER
 INSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
We follow the way that wheel moving!
Read this entire manual carefully and completely
before installation or operation of the tire changer
206 20180228
- 1 –

200-13 C-200-360000-0 Bead breaker arm spring
12 C-200-580000-0 Lifting level
Code . Order code  Name  Qty Purchase time of machine
12 C-200-580000-0 Lifting level 2 2009.6.25
Code  Order code Name  Code  Order code Name
200-10 C-200-500000-0 Bead breaker buffer 331 S-000-019262-0 O- seal  Ø 19.6*2.62
226 S-005-020075-0 V seal 20*28*7.5 200-426 S-060-016000-1 Reverse switch
227 S-000-063265-0 O seal 63*2.65 521 S-000-030355-0 seal Ø 30*3.55
200-228 C-200-540000-0
Clamping cylinder piston
Ø70
200-522 C-200-320700-0 Oil seal resistance
232 S-000-019262-0 O seal Ø19.6×2.62 200-532 S-000-059262-0 O seal  59.9*2.62
306 S-000-016265-0 O- seal Ø 16*2.65 604 S-042-000686-0 Tyre changer belt A-28
307 S-000-020265-0 O- seal 20*2.65 701 S-038-000100-0 Inflating gun indicator
200-308 S-000-180500-0 O- seal 180×5 702 C-200-900000-0 Rubber connection hose
311 S-005-168115-0 V seal 185×168×10.8 801 S-033-200002-1 Relief pressure filter
200-370 C-200-070600-0
Bead breaker shovel
protection cover(optional)
804 S-033-200002-2 oil fog maker 2000
200-321 S-000-175500-0 O seal Ø173.4×5.3
206 20180228
- 10 -
16. Exploded drawing:
200-1 CX-200-010000-0 Machine body  200-10 C-200-500000-0 Bead breaker buffer
200-2 CX-200-080000-0 Pedal front cover  11 B-027-060401-0
Grounding  screw
M6x40
200-3 CX-200-020000-0 Left cover  12 C-200-580000-0 Lifting lever
4 B-010-060101-0
Hex socket head bolt
M6×10
5 B-040-061412-1
Flat washer
Ø6*14*1.2
200-14 C-200-510000-0
Bead breaker arm
rubber
6 B-014-080251-0
Outer hex bolt M8x25
16 B-010-080201-0
Hex socket head bolt
M8×20
7 B-010-080201-0
Hex socket head bolt
M8×20
17 B-040-081715-1
Flat washer Ø 8*17*1.5
200-9 C-000-001020-0 Rubber foot buffer  239-22 C-239-333700-0 Oil-water box support
6
4
8
5
161711 12
7
239-22
206 20180228
- 11 –
600-101 CX-204-250000-0 Square column
200-102 CX-200-190000-0 Swing arm pin
103 B-014-140301-0 Outer hex bolt M14x30
104 B-050-140000-0 Spring washer Ø14
105 CX-200-140000-0 Big washer
200-106 C-200-350000-0 Column adjust handle
119 B-010-100501-0
Hex socket head bolt M10×
50
200-120 C-200-490000-0 Vertical arm cap 200
200-121 C-200-390000-0 Vertical arm spring
128 B-040-102020-1 Flat washer Ø10X2
130 B-001-100001-0 Self-locking nut M10
200-133 CX-200-160000-0 Vertical arm 200
200-134 C-200-520000-0 Vertical arm washer
136 CX-200-170000-0